STATE OF CONNECTICUT
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH
BUREAU OF HEALTHCARE SYSTEMS

In re: Donovan Barker Petition No. 2004-0519-020-014

STATEMENT OF CHARGES

Pursuant to the General Statutes of Connecticut, §§19a-10 and 19a-14, the Department of Public
Health (hereinafter "the Department”) brings the following charges against Anthony Riley:

1. Donovan Barker of Norwich, Connecticut (hereinafter "respondent") was issued license

number 045996 to practice hairdressing and cosmetology. Said license lapsed due to non-
renewal on April 30, 2002.

2. From May 2003 until April 2004 respondent engaged in the practice of hairdressing
without having a license.

3. The above described facts constitutes violations of General Statutes of Connecticut, §20-
252.

THEREFORE, the Department prays that:

The Connecticut Examining Board for Barbers, Hairdressers and Cosmeticians, as
authorized in §§19a-11 and 19a-17, order that respondent immediately cease and desist
practicing hairdressing and cosmetology.

Dated at Hartford, Connecticut this (9 7/L day of “‘Mﬂm— 2004.

Mawfianne Horn, Director

Division of Health Systems Regulation
Bureau of Healthcare Systems

SoC) 598 6A-1



